
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046984-2025 

Tender

Supply of Shunter Unit for Nunnery Depot

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046984
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055c74 (view related notices)
Published 7 August 2025, 3:08pm

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

The minimum weight to be shunted has been reduced from 100t to 65t.

Scope 

Reference

DN781875

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046984-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046984-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055c74
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043728-2025


Page 2 to 4

Description

The purchase of a 100ton capable electric shunter unit for Nunnery Depot, Sheffield with
5 years maintenance

Total value (estimated)

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 28 February 2026

5 months

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34621000 - Railway maintenance or service vehicles, and railway freight wagons

Contract locations

UKE32 - Sheffield



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

5 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

12 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://procontract.due-north.com/Register


Page 4 to 4

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDBT-6675-QXPN

11 Broad Street West

Sheffield

S1 2BQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: David Nichols

Telephone: +441142203487

Email: david.nichols@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:david.nichols@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority


		2025-08-14T03:10:08+0100
	TCPDF




